When recorded return to: Clerk Pinal County Board of Supervisors P.O. Box 827 Florence, AZ 85132

DETERMINED TO BE WITHIN THE SCOPE OF PERFORMANCE OF DUTY OF THE PINAL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:

RESOLUTION NO	
day of	, 2022
A RESOLUTION OF THE PINAL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS PURSUANT TO A.R.S. § 26-308, APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE PINAL COUNTY 2022 EMERGENCY OPERATIONS PLAN.	
WHEREAS, A.R.S. § 26-308B requires Pinal within its jurisdiction; and	County to provide for emergency management
WHEREAS, A.R.S. § 26-308D requires Pinal the provisions of the State emergency response plan i plans for its jurisdiction; and	County to take such actions necessary to carry out ncluding developing specific emergency response
WHEREAS, in compliance with A.R.S. § 26-3 to and recover from emergencies within the county, the has prepared the Pinal County 2022 Emergency Oper	
WHEREAS , the Pinal County 2022 Emergency Operations Plan is an extension of and is consistent with the State of Arizona Emergency Response and Recovery Plan.	
	ne Board of Supervisors of Pinal County as follows: erations Plan is hereby approved and adopted.
2. That all previous Pinal County emergency r Pinal County 2022 Emergency Operations Plan.	esponse plans are superseded and replaced by the
3. That the Chairperson and the Board of Supervisors authorize the Pinal County Emergency Manager, as directed by the County Manager, to make changes and updates to the Plan that do not materially affect the overall planning approach and do not fundamentally change responsibilities of senior county officials or county departments. Changes will be recorded in the Record of Revisions.	
4. That the Chairperson is authorized to sign a the Pinal County Emergency Operations Plan.	a Letter of Promulgation evidencing the approval of
PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED at Florence, by the PINAL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.	Arizona this day of, 2022
ATTEST:	PINAL COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Natasha Kennedy, Clerk of the Board APPROVED AS TO FORM AND	Pinal County Board of Supervisors Jeffrey McClure, Chairman of the Board

Kevin S, Costello, Deputy County Attorney